


ISS.	MODIFICATION	ECN No.	DATE	DRAWN	CHK'D
	506/507/508 Product Manual HA389427 Sheet 1 filed in drawing office.				
4	Revisions to table on page 1-6 "Typical Motor Horsepower" & "Typical Motor Power" ratings of both 90V and 180V to comply with UL. Changes to manual to reflect IP20 cover introduction. Page 3-5 added two M5 inserts to hold DIN rail on IP20 version "H". Added chapter with signed Declarations. Chapter 3 added "UL Special Considerations" section. LVD Modifications - page 1-5 added "Spacing to other products", page 3-1 added spacing information.	11321  11571  11668 11562  11583  11446	       14.02.97	       FEP	       GDR
5	Reduced size of manual to A6 to fit in new packaging, increased size of text accordingly. Page 1-6 under 1.5A heading changed $\frac{1}{16}$ to $\frac{1}{10}$ , $\frac{3}{16}$ to $\frac{1}{6}$ 0.05 to 0.07, & 0.15 to 0.125 under 3A heading changed $\frac{3}{16}$ to $\frac{1}{6}$ & 0.15 to 0.125 Page 3-3 under Terminal Tightening Torques changed 0.4 Nm to 0.56 Nm & 3.5 lbf-in to 5 lbf-in.	    11818  11848	    6.05.97	    FEP	    GDR
6	Manual transferred into new design template. Removed references to IP00. Added warnings to wiring diagrams. Added Watt Loss column.	  12028 11945	  24.02.98	  FEP	  GDR
7	Replaced prEN50178(1995) with EN50178(1998) and updated EC Declaration of Conformity. Removed address list from inside manual to back cover.	  13114  13164	   01.03.99	   FEP	   GDR
FIRST USED ON		MODIFICATION RECORD			
		506/507/508 Product Manual			
 <b>EUROTHERM DRIVES</b>		DRAWING NUMBER			SHT. 2
		ZZ389427			OF 2